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No. 35, S.] [Published April 15, 1943. 

CHAPTER 41. 

AN ACT to amend 43.50 (3) of the statutes, relating to the time 
when school boards in first, second, and third class cities shall 
report to the common council moneys required for activities. 

T'he' people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

43.50 (3) of the statutes is amended to read: 
43.50 (3) The board shall report to the common council at 

or before its first meeting in September of each year * ~, * in 
cities of the second and thir·d class, and at or before its secGnd 
regular meeting in October of each year in cities of the fir'st class, 
the amount of money required during the next fiscal year for 
the support of such activities and thereupon, subject to the 
provisions of subsection (5), the common council shall levy 
and collect a special tax in the manner that other taxes are 
levied and collected, equal to the amount of money so required; 
but said tax shall not in anyone year exceed the maximum 
mill tax rate prescribed for the school extension fund in section 
65.08, for all the activities conducted in said city pursuant to 
this section, and said tax shall not be used or appropriated, 
directly or indirectly, for any other purpose. 

Approved April 14, 1943. 

No. 42, S.] [Published April 15, 1943. 

CHAPTER 42. 

AN AC'l' to create 85.01 (4) (dr) of the statutes, relating to 
registration fees for busses used to transport persons to or 
from army or l1avy camps, or factories engaged in war work. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represent'ed in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

85.01 (4) (dr) of the statutes is created to read: 
85.01 (4) (dr) BUSSES USED IN WAR WORK. For the regis­

tration of each motor vehicle having a passenger carrying capac­
ity of more than 7 persons and used exclusively for the trans­
portation of passengers as follows: (a) to or from any military 
or naval camp; (b) to or from any factory engaged in war 
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work; and (c) when used jointly as a school bus as defined in 
section 8'5.08 (1) (c) and for the transportation of persons 
specified in (a) and (b), one fee only as specified under para­
graph (c) for a motor truck of the same gross weight. 

Approved April 14, 1943. 

No. 53, S.] [Published April 15, 1943. 

CHAPTER 43. 

AN ACT to create 14.77 of the statutes, relating to the suspension 
of certain requirements or fees under licenses, certificates or 
permits of persons who are in the armed forces. 

T'he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

14.77 of the statutes is created to read: 
14.77 SUSPENSION OF LICENSE REQUIREMENTS DURING SER,VICE. 

The provisions of any section or chapter imposing the require­
ments of a license or registration certificate or permit by the 
state in order to engage in the practice of any profession, trade, 
occupation or business in the state, and prescribing requirements 
of residence, examination, registration or application, payment 
of fees or renewals, expiration, revocation or suspension thereof, 
or prescribing time limitations or increased fees for issuance 
of licenses or permits after the expiration thereof, shall be 
suspended for such period of time as the holder of the license, 
certificate, or permit is in the active service of the armed forces 
of the United States. The holder of such license, certificate or 
permit shall apply for reinstatement or make application for 
renewal thereof, as the case may be, within 6 months from the 
date of his discharge from the armed forces, and proper evidence 
of such discharge shall be presented with such application. 
In the event a proper application is not so presented within such 
6 month period, then the license, certificate or permit shall 
lapse or terminate as otherwise provided by law. The provisions 
contained in Section 158.12 (2), relating to the licensing of 
barbers, shall not apply to persons who are required under rules 
and regulations of the federal government to engage in work 
other than for which the license was issued, providing they re­
turn to their usual occupation within six months from the date 
they are released from such other work. 




